Contamination Control SolutionS
Chemgard™ Filter houSingS
Installation and use manual
Chemgard Filter housing installation and use manual
entegriS, inC. Chemgard Filter houSing manual 1
Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
Safety  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
Specifications  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3

!
! !
Ordering Information
Part number description
YY4600005 Chemlock integrated housing wrench
YY4600006 Chemlock housing wrench head
YY4610190 PVDF L-mounting bracket (for Chemlock and Chemgard PFA housings)
YY66BRACK L-mounting bracket (can be used for mounting both Chemlock PP and
Chemgard PP housings)
YY3610180 Mounting bolts and straps
YY5500005 PFA plugs, 1⁄4” NPTM, 4/pk
YY4510180 PFA cartridge o-ring adapter 2-222 to 2-118, 2/pk
YY4510140 10” PFA cartridge adapter (for 12” universal Chemgard bowl)
YY4622191 20” PFA cartridge adapter (for 22” universal Chemgard bowl)
20” Chemgard” housings are compatible with all 20” cartridge filters and contain a cartridge adapter for
use with Entegris cartridges. 12” housings contain a 10” cartridge filter adapter and are compatible with
all 10” cartridges. 10” housings accommodate 10” cartridges up to 10.3”.
entegriS, inC.